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Parallax Multi-Board Enclosure
Parts List

Styles

#721-32212 — Clear
#721-32214 — Opaque Red
#721-32216 — Transparent Blue
#721-32218 — Opaque Black

Description

The Parallax Multi-Board Enclosure protects your circuits
and provides an effective and robust way in which to
display it. The enclosures come in four versions: Clear
protects your circuitry and provides the highest visibility
(you can see everything). Transparent Blue still allows
you to see everything, yet gives your project that
“understated elegance” look. Opaque Red and Opaque
Black completely hide your projects, except for what you
can see through the pre-cut access ports (power switch,
power jack, and the programming connector). There are
three interchangeable end panels. See below for
information on which panel to use for the board you are
using.

Tools Required:

¢ Small Phillips screwdriver, not included

Assembly

Step 1:

(8) Acrylic sides

(4) .25” F/M aluminum standoffs
(4) 1.5” F/F aluminum standoffs
(8) #4-40 x .25” pan head screws
(4) Rubber feet

(1) #4-40 nut

Features

Available in clear, opaque red, opaque black, or
transparent blue

Designed for the Propeller™ Proto Board, Super
Carrier Board, and both the USB and Serial
versions of the Board of Education®

Laser cut 1/8” thick acrylic to protect and
“show off” your projects

Includes all required hardware for a
complete package

Pre-cut knockouts provide optional access to
features on each of the boards

Dimensions: 4.5x3.5x2.0in
(11.4 x 8.9 x 5.1 cm)

Determine which end panel your board requires, and knock out any pre-cut areas as needed. To knock out an

opening, gently press in the corner of each knock-out as indicated by the dots shown in Figure 1. You may wish to
use a small file or sandpaper to smooth out any burrs.
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Step 2:

Step 3:

Step 4:

Step 5:

Step 6:

Step 7:

Step 8:

Step 9:
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Remove the protective paper from the acrylic pieces.

If you're installing a Propeller Proto Board, attach the (4) .25” long F/M standoffs through each of the four corner
mounting holes with a corresponding 1.5” long F/F standoff, as shown in Figure 2. Make them snug, but do not
over-tighten. If you're installing any of the other boards, do not install the 1.5” long F/F that is nearest the power
jack—it interferes with the power plug, and is not used.

1.5" F/F Standoff

#4-40 x .25" Pan head screw
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#4-40 x .25" Pan head screw
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Place the assembly face down (on the 1.5” standoffs), with the bottom of the Propeller Proto Board up.

Mount one of the large acrylic plates (there are two, and they're identical) onto the short standoffs and attach with
(4) #4-40 pan head screws. Do not tighten yet. If you're installing a Board of Education or Super Carrier Board,
be sure to install the F/M standoff on the acrylic plate with a #4-40 pan head screw, and then attach the board to

the standoff using a #4-40 nut.

Flip the assembly right-side up and
insert the four sides in their
appropriate places. Be sure to orient
the sides so that the access holes for
the board’s power plug, programming
port, and power switch are positioned
correctly; see Figure 3.

Place the remaining acrylic panel on
top of the assembly, and attach it with
the (4) remaining #4-40 pan head
screws. If you're installing a Board of
Education or Super Carrier Board, you
can use a #4-40 pan head screw and
#4-40 nut to close the hole, if you so
desire.

Tighten all (8) pan head screws.
Attach the (4) rubber feet to the

bottom, and now you can show off
your project!
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




